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/\ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE B. H. Nelson,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
240 8, Broad St., Grove City, Pa.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 8 1946 193
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER : ==
PROPOSED LOCATION
Union ==
ADDRESS Distriet
Wood County
CWNER CF MINERAL RIGHTS ‘3’ ? e '2 d *
‘ Vi
Well No 2 St 4o
ADDRESS
Jess Lynch o

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or traet of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

~

M. & W, B, Pollock etal
June 24, 1927 it Ida L

el

A, Sweeney and Byron H. Nelson , and recorded on theﬂ__day

of September » 1927 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 194  page 837

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ecause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

‘West Virginia.
Very truly yours

A B: H., Nelsol >9, 7/%04,(&

WELL OPERATOR

oo > 240 S; Broad St°%
Salim et Address —
a4 of Grove City
Well Opera’tor CITY OR TOWN
0 o 12/22/2023
g e L Pennsylvanisa
QA s STATE
*Section 3 . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the rece'tpt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
ap ed and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Eouneiy JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,
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February 3, 1980

Hr. B- Be l@elson
240 8. Broad Sireet
Grove City, Pemnsylvania

Dear Sir:

Ve have never received affidavits for the
plugging of the following wells:~

PERMIT NO. FARK WBLL ¥O. DISTIRICT ISSUBD

WO0-288 - Vernie Wingrove Ho. 1 Union 7/19 /48
HW00=206=F Jess lynch Hoe 2 Union 7/2/48

: This information is long past due and we would '
appreciate one copy of the affidavit for each of the above wells, as
soon as possible. '

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

HGeg
encl

ec: 0. C, Howard, Inspector

12/22/2023



12/22/2023



April 8, 1946

Counttiye
Very truly yours,
OIL AND GAS prvision
« JROSE
Encle2

Cs Inspector L. We Young

12/22/2023



oé-m e e .,\'}/\‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

— : ' TZ"T” OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No..W00=205 0l or Gas WelL....011
(KIND)
Company B.H.Nelson..: 5 2
Address Grove City, Pa., C?F:lll‘gnagnd H:leﬁlni; L:&:l;n Packers
Farm...dJesse lyneh .o Acres.. 20 ... si
Location (waters)..... . Worthington Creek = - e
Well No 2 Elev. 1 nd of Packer...............
District....0nlon County..... Wood 13 Bottom hole
The surface of tract is owned in fee by... S211€ 10 Size of..5.5/8
e 8] DB mone | X 5 3/16
Mineral rights are owned by.... Bawlaton Helrs. ... 6% 1070 None Depthset. 1778 ..
Address 53/16 1778 1778
Drilling commenced..... &Y. 30, 1946 3 Paltop—
Drilling completed July, 18, e i | 2 m 2132 Perf. bottom....................
Date-Shot- 303 - 39th veet 8115 To_ 2130 Liners Used....|. NOH® Perf 0D
With 45 gts_Glycerine Perf. bottom....................
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED.NQ.. . SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume......2.s 000 Cu. Ft.
s e - s COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.NONE _FEET INCHES
0il ) bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
e 160 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water.....:240.=1029  feet... 1720 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom 3’1‘#:::, g:ﬂm Remarks

Surface 0 8

Red Rock 8 20

Roeck Hard 20 40

Red Rock 40 Se:

Rock Hard o2 60

White Rock 60 70

Red Rock 70 280

White Slate 280 285

Black Slaté 285 295

Red Rock 290%FR 430

White Slate 430 490

Sand 490 505

White Slatsg 505 590

Red Rock 590 605

Sand 8605 615

Little Red 615 640

Big Red 640 730

White Slate 730 735 e

Red Rock 735 775 WV 18192

Blue Slate 775 790 s a7

Black Slatsg 790 820 N Bl N L

Pink Rock 820 861 = PYPp oY B

2nd C.R.Sand 865 880 = = O

Slate 880 215 ifo3 i

Gas Sand 915 925 O

Black Shale 925 970 e

Shell 970 980 ~

Slate 980 1065

Sand 1055 1080

Slate 1080 1100

Sand . 1100 1115

Slate 1115 EI70

Sand 1170 1195 3

S1ate 1195 1225 23}

Sand 1225 1265 Water 16@54 \

Slate 1265 1270 e S0 4

3and 1270 1768 Water 1675 St

Lime 1768 1900

Sand 1900 1912

Slate - 1912 2004

Sand = 2004 1014

3late 2014 2113

Sand Berea Grit 2113 2132 =

(Over) /
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= ‘;L/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

,[}( DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No ’z

Permit No. A~

COMPANY@M’_____—_ADDRESQ Jm /} ?A-

FARM_IQM_L‘;E%___DISTRICT_Q&&&_—COU%TY O’]/yr/’(

Filling{aterial Used__%f__w

7

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

W s

: se o

Drillers’ Namesw

Remarks:

(ZA«///A‘} dﬁ/—&ﬁ—;/?é/p
e

. S MBS 2
g Nu 2
/7 A=/ 7%¢ I hereby certify I vxs1te¢“<ﬁle wﬁ&;&lﬁ ﬁlmda&?

DATE

Lrvzaf

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well e Ui
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PAEKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company A e
“| size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_
Farm
13 e
Well No 10 Size of : e
District County. 8%
654 TISpihRet= =~ ~e e
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth S
rilling complete otal dep = e e
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Berf. bottem —- - -
e 5 Li d Pertndop-—= - =
Initial open flow__ /10ths Water in_____Inch | "¢ by CLaieD s
Perf. bottom g
Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

lbs : hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
_feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

NI 2212020™



FO*I‘ (=1 & J

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY S8ECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Be Ho EELSON
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
240 S, Broad Street
S BiSeTTnte s - el __Grove City, Pae.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
JULY 2, 19 48

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

UNION District
ADDRESS
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER :
< Well No.___2. %
ADDRESS JESS_LYNCH Farm

PLEASE NOTIFY INSPECTOR O« Ce HO'ARD = GRANTSVILLE - TELEPHONE 108
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of 18—
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day o. which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

) 34T Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

12/22/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners‘and-adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WO00-205-P __Pgrmvrr NumsER
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMFNT OF MINES
Total Depth 2138¢
Pull 2" tubing (2132')

Fill with red clay from bottom 2138 - 2090' - 23' atove Berea Sand
Neat Cement 2090' - 2080
5' orushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole completely above Berea Sand

Continue filling with eclay to 1808' = 30* below 5-3/16" casing
Neat Cement ; 1808t - 1798*
5' erushed stone on cement plug - sealing hole completely below 5-3/16" casing

PULL CASING AS BALANCE OF HOLE IS FILLED AND PLUGGED

Continue filling with clay to 1600*
Neat Cement 1600' « 1590°
5' crushed stone on cement plug -~ sealing off salt water at 1625*

@= SET A P RMANENT BRIDGE AT 1370¢

2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

K11 with clay to 1250' - a point in the first selt sand
Feat Cement - 1250* - 1240°¢

SET A PPRUANENT BRIDGE AT 560' - casing seat of 8-1/4" cesing
2 sacks ncat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge ;
Fill with clay to surface

Brect msrker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein de gﬁ?/é(ﬁ
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apﬂggzv 23 .

24 day of JULY, 1948~ r

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division
By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
& be aﬁpli'g:ed gr corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e we pector. -

RGNy aiews PaTivG an0 Limnoamasan co
ChanEsTon w VA





